1600006291	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600285288616
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	05/03/1601015007 **70.00
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	-
Office Use Only WWW3441	TO NO 20 AM 8: 23
ŸUN 232016 T SCOTT	



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 11, 2016

PERMON THOMAS 2629 BROADWAY, APT #2 FORT MYERS, FL 33901

SUBJECT: COMMUNITY ASSISTANCE REFORMATION AND RESTORATION GROWTH OPPORTUNITIES, INC. Ref. Number: W16000034411

We have received your document for COMMUNITY ASSISTANCE REFORMATION AND RESTORATION GROWTH OPPORTUNITIES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Registerd agent and incorporator must sign.,

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tyrone Scott Regulatory Specialist II New Filings Section

Letter Number: 116A00009942

S "T1 **JUH 20** 11 Ê ា ÷ 80

www.sunbiz.org

APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION AS A NON PROFIT CORPORATION DESIGNATION UNDER 26 U.S.C. § 501(c)(3)

From: Permon Thomas 2629 Broadway, Apt. # 2 Fort Myers, Florida 33901 Telephone: (786) 775-8933 E-mail: permonthomas@gmail.com

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

•Attached •In compliance with Chapter 617, Florida Statutes

ARTICLE I NAME

Community Assistance Reformation and Restoration Growth Opportunities, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPLE OFFICE

Mailing Address: Permon Thomas 2629 Broadway, Apt. # 2 Fort Myers, Florida 33901 Telephone: (786) 775-8933 E-mail: permonthomas@gmail.com

<u>ARTICLE III PURPOSE</u>

Assisting ex-offenders, at risk citizens and the disenfranchised with personal growth opportunities that will lead to a successful quality life for themselves, family and community. Advocacy for public and private services including, but not limited to, social and health issues, financial planning, business opportunities, education, training, counseling, mentoring, housing, food, clothing and shelter.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The officers are appointed by the owner of the LifePath Group Project and its benefactors. C.A.R.R.G.O., Inc. is LifePath of any community, nationally.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS

Director of Operations: Permon Thomas Director of Public Relations: Joshua Underwood Director of Resources: Jeff Griffith Director of Development, Improvement & Oversight: Milton Massie Director of Project Goals and Objectives: Chrystina Grady

--*<u>ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS</u>*

Permon Thomas 2629 Broadway, Apt. # 2 Fort Myers, Florida 33901 Telephone: (786) 775-8933 E-mail: permonthomas@gmail.com

<u>ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR</u>

Milton L. Massie 6/7/16 Milton L. Massie The LifePath Group Project 11127 South Lowe Avenue Chicago, Illinois 606028 Milton J. Massie 6/7/16